

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11656/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2011 in CRP No. 310/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S MILAN PAPER SUPPLIERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIBAI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prayed for and is granted one week' time to furnish the necessary particulars of the Trial Court through which notice has to be served on the sole respondent.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master